
 

Port Glasgow New Parish Church 
 

Delivery of Church Flowers 

Thank you for volunteering to help with the delivery of church flowers. Following a few more volunteers coming 
forward, I have allocated two people to each week.  Flowers can be collected from Lena C after morning worship. 
 
Sunday 7th January  Carol Darrah/Mary Black 
 
Sunday 14th January  Lorna Stein/ Janet Boyle 
 
Sunday 21st January  Anne McAnally 
 
Sunday 28th January  Joan McIlhinney / Katherine & Murray Paterson  
 
Sunday 4th February  Gillian Wishart/ Isobel Loughran 
 
Sunday 11th February  Myra McFarlane / Lynne Guthrie 
 
Sunday 18th February  Doreen Borland/ Sheena Mac 
 
Sunday 25th February  Carol Darrah/ Mary Black 
 
Sunday 3rd March  Lorna Stein/Janet Boyle 
 
Sunday 10th March  Anne McAnally 
 
Sunday 17th March  Joan McIlhinney/ Katherine & Murray Paterson 
 
Sunday 24th March  Gillian Wishart/ Isobel Loughran 
 
Sunday 31st March  Myra McFarlane/ Lynne Guthrie   
 
Sunday 7th April   Doreen Borland/ Sheena Mac 
 
Sunday 14th April   Carol Darrah/ Mary Black   
 
Sunday 21st April   Lorna Stein/Janet Boyle 
 
Sunday 28th April   Anne McAnally  
 
Sunday 5th May   Joan McIlhinney/ Katherine & Murray Paterson 
 
Sunday 12th May   Gillian Wishart/ Isobel Loughran   
 
Sunday 19th May   Myra McFarlane/ Lynne Guthrie   
 
Sunday 26th May   Doreen Borland/ Sheena Mac 
 
Sunday 2nd June   Carol Darrah/ Mary Black  
 
Sunday 9th June   Lorna Stein/Janet Boyle 
 
Sunday 16th June   Anne McAnally 
 
Sunday 23rd June   Joan McIlhinney/ Katherine & Murray Paterson  
 
Sunday 30th June   Gillian Wishart/ Isobel Loughran 
 
Sunday 7th July   Myra McFarlane/ Lynne Guthrie  
 
Sunday 14th July   Doreen Borland/ Sheena Mac 
 
Sunday 21st July   Carol Darrah/ Mary Black  
 

   

 

 


